
UWS 2021 - 2022 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

   Updated 1/28/2022 

Summer Term 2021 Days Date 
First day of Summer Term Monday July 5 
Tuition Due Monday July 5 
Last day Add/Drop Classes (no financial penalty) Sunday July 11 
Tuition Grace Period Ends Friday July 16 
Last day to resolve an incomplete from Spring Term Friday July 30 
Last day to withdraw without a failing grade Friday August 14 
Online Registration for Fall term opens Monday August 9 
Labor Day Holiday – UWS Closed Monday September 6 
Finals Week Mon-Fri September 13-17 
Last Day of Summer Term Friday September 17 

 
 

Fall Term 2021 Days Date 
DC New Student Welcome Day Friday October 1 
First day of Fall Term Monday October 4 
Tuition Due Monday October 4 
Last day Add/Drop Classes (no financial penalty) Sunday October 10 
Tuition Grace Period Ends Friday October 15 
Last day to resolve an incomplete from Summer Term Friday October 29 
Online Registration for Winter term opens Monday November 8 
Last day to withdraw without a failing grade Friday November 12 
Thanksgiving Holiday - UWS Closed Thu-Fri November 25-26 
Finals Week  Mon-Fri December 13-17 
Commencement Friday December 17 
Last Day of Fall Term Friday December 17 

 

 
 

Winter Term 2022 Days Date 
First day of Winter Term Monday January 3 
DC New Student Welcome Day Tuesday January 4 
Classes Start Tuesday January 4 
Tuition Due Monday January 3 
Last day Add/Drop Classes (no financial penalty) Sunday January 9 
Tuition Grace Period Ends Friday January 14 
MLK Holiday Observed– UWS Closed Monday  January 17 
Last day to resolve an incomplete from Fall Term Friday January 28 
Online Registration for Spring term opens Monday February 7 
Last day to withdraw without a failing grade Friday February 11 
Finals Week Mon-Fri March 14-18 
Last Day of Winter Term Friday March 18 

 
 

Spring Term 2022 Days Date 
First day of Spring Term Monday April 4 
Tuition Due Monday April 4 
Last day Add/Drop Classes (no financial penalty) Sunday April 10 
Tuition Grace Period Ends Friday April 15 
Last day to resolve an incomplete from Winter Term Friday April 29 
Online Registration for Summer Term opens Monday May 9 
Last day to withdraw without a failing grade Friday May 13 
Memorial Day Holiday - UWS Closed Monday May 30 
Finals Week Mon-Fri June 13-17 
Commencement Friday June 17 
Last Day of Spring Term Friday June 17 


